DIGITAL TV FOR BUSINESS

CHANNEL LINEUP

LOCAL BROADCAST

2 CBUT - CBC

3 Local Access

4 KOMO -ABC

5 KING - NBC

6 KONG - Independent
7 KIRO - CBS

8 KIRODT4 - Telemundo
9 KCTS - PBS

10  KWPX-ION

11 KSTW-CW

12 KVOS - Heroes & Icons
13 KCPQ-FOX

KFFV - MeTV

CHEK - Independent
CKVU - Citytv Vancouver
C-SPAN

HSN

QveC

KFFV - MeTV

Public Access - PAPA
KzJO - JOEtv

KWPX - BounceTV
KINGDT3 - Quest
KIRODT2 - getTV

EXPANDED CONTENT (Includes Local Broadcast)

23 FOXNews

24 CNBC

25 ROOT SPORTS
26 ESPN

27 ESPN2

28 TBS

29  Discovery Channel
30 HGTV

31 TNT

32  Travel Channel

33 USA Network

34 Paramount Network
35 TCM

36  Great American Family
37  AE

38  Lifetime

39 AMC

40 CNN

41 Nickelodeon

42 History

43 Cartoon Network
44 HLN

45  The Weather Channel
46  Disney Channel
47  Golf Channel

DIGITAL MUSIC

901 MC Today’s Hits

902 MC Feel-Good Favorites
903 MC Dance

904 MC '60s Generation

905 MC Hip Hop & R&B

906 MC Country Rock

907 MC Hip Hop Classics
908 MC Throw Back Jams
909 MC R&B Classics

910 MC Today's R&B

DIGITAL FAVORITES’

93  Smithsonian

167  Science Channel HD
175 Destination America HD
176  Olympic Channel HD
180 SEC Network HD

190 NFL Network HD

193  Smithsonian HD

DIGITAL VARIETY

190  NFL Network HD
254  Cooking Channel
261 Universo

262 Bloomberg

265 Bravo

267 Syfy

*Subscription to Expanded Content required.

M
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

200
201
203
204
206
207
208

271
272
275
278
310

FX

Animal Planet

TV Land

FXM

Syfy

Food Network
truTVv

E!

Comedy Central
MTV

VH1

CMT

Hallmark Channel
TLC

Hallmark Drama
National Geographic
Freeform

MS Now

Oxygen

Disney Junior
Bravo
NEWSNATION
KBTC - PBS

FOX Business HD
PAPATV HD

MC Gospel

MC Classic Christmas

MC Alt & Rock Favorites
MC Yacht Rock

MC '60s & ‘70s Mellow Hits
MC Adult Alternative

MC Rock Hits

MC Classic Rock

MC Soft Rock

MC Sleep Noise

Nat Geo Wild

Science Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Destination America
American Heroes Channel
BBC America

EWTN

TBN

Fuse

Magnolia Network
Boomerang

NFL Network

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
130
131
132
133
134
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
145
146
147
148

921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930

209
210
21
212
213
214
215

PORT ANGELES /
SEQUIM

KCTSDT3 - Create
KCTSDT2 - PBS Kids

KINGDT?2 - Justice Network

KOMODT2 - CW
KZJODT3 - Antenna TV
KIRODT3 - Laff
KOMODTS3 - Charge!
KSTWDT2 - Decades
TVW

KFFVDT2 - Movies!
KFFV DT 4 - Decades
KBTC - PBS

Investigation Discovery HD
Discovery Turbo HD
AXS TV HD

HDNet Movies

ROOT SPORTS HD
ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

TBS HD

HGTV HD

TNT HD

Travel Channel HD
USA Network HD
Paramount Network HD
TCM

A&E HD

Lifetime HD

Discovery HD

CNN HD

Nick HD

History HD

Cartoon Network HD
The Weather Channel HD
Disney Channel HD
Golf Channel HD
FXHD

MC Pop Hits

MC Pop Energy

MC Trending Hits

MC Happy Hits

MC ‘70s & ‘80s Favorites
MC Pop Instrumentals
MC 90'S

MC 80'S

MC 70'S

MC Solid Gold Oldies

BYUtv

Nick Jr.
Nicktoons
CMT Music
MTV Classic
MTV2
TeenNick

DIGITAL SPORTS’

116
129
154
181
186
190
301

NFL RedZone HD
Outdoor Channel HD
Yes Network HD

CBS Sports Network HD
ESPNU HD

NFL Network HD
ESPNews

Cable TV service requires digital equipment from Astound. HD channels may require subscription to the standard definition channel, HDTV and HD

equipment. Channel line-up subject to change. Lineup effective January, 2026. Visit astound.com for the latest line-up © 2026 Astound Business Solutions,

LLC. All rights reserved.

149
152
153
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
168
170
171
172
173
174
184
185
187
188

931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940

219
222
224
226
229
260
268

303
305
310
3N
313
316
318

N

Astound™

Business Solutions

KUNS CW

KUNS - TBD
KUNS - The Nest
KFFV - MeTV
NHK World-Japan
CBUTHD - CBC
HSN HD

KOMO HD - ABC
KING HD - NBC
KONG HD - Independent
KIRO HD - CBS
KBTC HD - PBS

Animal Planet HD
Syfy HD

Food Network HD
E!'HD

Comedy Central HD
MTV HD

VH1 HD

CMT HD

Hallmark Mysteries HD
TLC HD

AMC HD

National Geographic HD
Freeform HD

MS Now HD
Oxygen HD
NEWSNATION HD
Bravo HD

CNBC HD

FOX News HD
Lifetime Movies HD
IFC HD

FS2 HD

FXX HD

MLB Network HD
FS1HD

MC Pop & Country

MC Todays Country

MC Country Favorites

MC Classic Country

MC Contemporary Christian
MC Today’s Latin Hits

MC Relaxing Vibes

MC Calming Classical

MC Tropicales

MC Romantic Latin Pop

Olympic Channel
Lifetime Real Women
NickMusic

BET Soul

Disney XD

Discovery Life

fyi Channel

Golf Channel
Outdoor Channel
NFL Network
ESPNU

CBS Sports Network
NFL RedZone

Yes Network

109
110
M
12
13
14
115
199
217

192
196
202
205
218
221
263
264
266
273
274
289
302
306
312
315
317
319
320
321
331
562
563

941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950

269
217
310
322
324
325

KCTS HD - PBS
KWPX HD - ION
KSTW HD - CW
KVOS HD - Univision
KCPQ HD - FOX
KZJO HD - JOEtv
KFFV HD - MeTV
KUNS CW HD
C-SPAN2

Big Ten Network HD
Hallmark Family HD
OWN

Investigation Discovery
FOX Business Network
POP TV

WE

IFC

GSN

Lifetime Movies
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
FOX Weather HD
FXX

FS1

Tennis Channel
MLB Network

FS2

Pac-12 National
Pac-12 Washington
Big Ten Network
FOX Weather

Big Ten of-1

Big Ten of-2

MC Sounds Of Seasons
MC Joyful Instrumentals
MC Soundscapes

MC Smooth Jazz

MC Jazz

MC Blues

MC Singers & Swing

MC Easy Listening

MC Classical Masterpieces
MC Light Classical

Viceland
SundanceTV
NFL Network
SEC Network
ACC Network
ACC Network HD

HD BONUS PACK

178 MLB Strikezone HD
190 NFL Network HD

1.833.BIZ. ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)
astoundbusiness.com



