

LOCAL BROADCAST

2 CBUT - CBC	14 KFFV - MeTV	80 KCTS DT3 - Create	92 KUNS CW	109 KCTS HD - PBS
3 Local Access	15 CHEK - Independent	81 KCTS DT2 - PBS Kids	94 KUNS - TBD	110 KWPX HD - ION
4 KOMO - ABC	16 CKVU - Citytv Vancouver	82 KING DT2 - Justice Network	95 KUNS - The Nest	111 KSTW HD - CW
5 KING - NBC	17 C-SPAN	83 KOMODT2 - CW	96 KFFV - MeTV	112 KVOS HD - Univision
6 KONG - Independent	18 HSN	84 KZJODT3 - Antenna TV	97 NHK World-Japan	113 KCPQ HD - FOX
7 KIRO - CBS	19 QVC	85 KIRO DT3 - Laff	102 CBUT HD - CBC	114 KZJO HD - JOEtv
8 KIRO DT4 - Telemundo	20 KFFV - MeTV	86 KOMODT3 - Charge!	103 HSN HD	115 KFFV HD - MeTV
9 KCTS - PBS	21 Public Access - PAPA	87 KSTW DT2 - Decades	104 KOMO HD - ABC	199 KUNS CW HD
10 KWPX - ION	22 KZJO - JOEtv	88 TVW	105 KING HD - NBC	217 C-SPAN2
11 KSTW - CW	76 KWPX - BounceTV	89 KFFV DT2 - Movies!	106 KONG HD - Independent	
12 KVOS - Heroes & Icons	78 KING DT3 - Quest	90 KFFV DT 4 - Decades	107 KIRO HD - CBS	
13 KCPQ - FOX	79 KIRO DT2 - getTV	91 KBTC - PBS	108 KBTC HD - PBS	

EXPANDED CONTENT (Includes Local Broadcast)

23 FOX News	48 FX	121 Investigation Discovery HD	149 Animal Planet HD	192 Big Ten Network HD
24 CNBC	49 Animal Planet	122 Discovery Turbo HD	152 Syfy HD	196 Hallmark Family HD
25 ROOT SPORTS	50 TV Land	123 AXS TV HD	153 Food Network HD	202 OWN
26 ESPN	51 FXM	124 HDNet Movies	155 E! HD	205 Investigation Discovery
27 ESPN2	52 Syfy	125 ROOT SPORTS HD	156 Comedy Central HD	218 FOX Business Network
28 TBS	53 Food Network	126 ESPN HD	157 MTV HD	221 POP TV
29 Discovery Channel	54 truTV	127 ESPN2 HD	158 VH1 HD	263 WE
30 HGTV	55 E!	128 TBS HD	159 CMT HD	264 IFC
31 TNT	56 Comedy Central	130 HGTV HD	160 Hallmark Mysteries HD	266 GSN
32 Travel Channel	57 MTV	131 TNT HD	161 TLC HD	273 Lifetime Movies
33 USA Network	58 VH1	132 Travel Channel HD	162 AMC HD	274 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
34 Paramount Network	59 CMT	133 USA Network HD	163 National Geographic HD	289 FOX Weather HD
35 TCM	60 Hallmark Channel	134 Paramount Network HD	164 Freeform HD	302 FXX
36 Great American Family	61 TLC	135 TCM	165 MS Now HD	306 FS1
37 A&E	62 Hallmark Drama	137 A&E HD	166 Oxygen HD	312 Tennis Channel
38 Lifetime	63 National Geographic	138 Lifetime HD	168 NEWSNATION HD	315 MLB Network
39 AMC	64 Freeform	139 Discovery HD	170 Bravo HD	317 FS2
40 CNN	65 MS Now	140 CNN HD	171 CNBC HD	319 Pac-12 National
41 Nickelodeon	66 Oxygen	141 Nick HD	172 FOX News HD	320 Pac-12 Washington
42 History	68 Disney Junior	142 History HD	173 Lifetime Movies HD	321 Big Ten Network
43 Cartoon Network	70 Bravo	143 Cartoon Network HD	174 IFC HD	331 FOX Weather
44 HLN	71 NEWSNATION	145 The Weather Channel HD	184 FS2 HD	562 Big Ten of-1
45 The Weather Channel	91 KBTC - PBS	146 Disney Channel HD	185 FXX HD	563 Big Ten of-2
46 Disney Channel	118 FOX Business HD	147 Golf Channel HD	187 MLB Network HD	
47 Golf Channel	120 PAPA TV HD	148 FX HD	188 FS1 HD	

DIGITAL MUSIC

901 MC Today's Hits	911 MC Gospel	921 MC Pop Hits	931 MC Pop & Country	941 MC Sounds Of Seasons
902 MC Feel-Good Favorites	912 MC Classic Christmas	922 MC Pop Energy	932 MC Today's Country	942 MC Joyful Instrumentals
903 MC Dance	913 MC Alt & Rock Favorites	923 MC Trending Hits	933 MC Country Favorites	943 MC Soundscapes
904 MC '60s Generation	914 MC Yacht Rock	924 MC Happy Hits	934 MC Classic Country	944 MC Smooth Jazz
905 MC Hip Hop & R&B	915 MC '60s & '70s Mellow Hits	925 MC '70s & '80s Favorites	935 MC Contemporary Christian	945 MC Jazz
906 MC Country Rock	916 MC Adult Alternative	926 MC Pop Instrumentals	936 MC Today's Latin Hits	946 MC Blues
907 MC Hip Hop Classics	917 MC Rock Hits	927 MC 90'S	937 MC Relaxing Vibes	947 MC Singers & Swing
908 MC Throw Back Jams	918 MC Classic Rock	928 MC 80'S	938 MC Calming Classical	948 MC Easy Listening
909 MC R&B Classics	919 MC Soft Rock	929 MC 70'S	939 MC Tropicales	949 MC Classical Masterpieces
910 MC Today's R&B	920 MC Sleep Noise	930 MC Solid Gold Oldies	940 MC Romantic Latin Pop	950 MC Light Classical

DIGITAL FAVORITES*

93 Smithsonian	200 Nat Geo Wild	209 BYUtv	219 Olympic Channel	269 Viceland
167 Science Channel HD	201 Science Channel	210 Nick Jr.	222 Lifetime Real Women	277 SundanceTV
175 Destination America HD	203 Discovery Family Channel	211 Nicktoons	224 NickMusic	310 NFL Network
176 Olympic Channel HD	204 Destination America	212 CMT Music	226 BET Soul	322 SEC Network
180 SEC Network HD	206 American Heroes Channel	213 MTV Classic	229 Disney XD	324 ACC Network
190 NFL Network HD	207 BBC America	214 MTV2	260 Discovery Life	325 ACC Network HD
193 Smithsonian HD	208 EWTN	215 TeenNick	268 fyi Channel	

DIGITAL VARIETY*

190 NFL Network HD	271 TBN
254 Cooking Channel	272 Fuse
261 Universo	275 Magnolia Network
262 Bloomberg	278 Boomerang
265 Bravo	310 NFL Network
267 Syfy	

DIGITAL SPORTS*

116 NFL RedZone HD	303 Golf Channel
129 Outdoor Channel HD	305 Outdoor Channel
154 Yes Network HD	310 NFL Network
181 CBS Sports Network HD	311 ESPN
186 ESPNU HD	313 CBS Sports Network
190 NFL Network HD	316 NFL RedZone
301 ESPNews	318 Yes Network

HD BONUS PACK

178 MLB Strikezone HD
190 NFL Network HD

*Subscription to Expanded Content required.
Cable TV service requires digital equipment from Astound. HD channels may require subscription to the standard definition channel, HDTV and HD equipment. Channel line-up subject to change. Lineup effective January, 2026. Visit astound.com for the latest line-up © 2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.